
 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

SHEIKHPURA, PATNA – 800 014 (Bihar, India) 

Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099; Fax: 0612 – 2297225; Website: www.igims.org;  

E-Mail: director@igims.org  

Ref. No.: IGIMS/2015/ 4751/ Adm. / Store                                Date: 28.12.2015 

CORRIGENDUM 

(Short Tender Notice No. : 16/2015-16/Biomedical Eqpt./IGIMS/Store) 

The Last date for submission of bids against Short Tender Notice No. – 16/2015-16/Biomedical 

Eqpt./IGIMS/Store dt. 10.12.2015 is hereby extended up to 11.01.2016 till 4.00 P.M. through registered 

/speed post/courier only.    

 The received bids (technical only) will be opened on 12.01.2016 at 03:00 P.M. in the Conference Hall of 

Institute. Bidders, who have already submitted their bids and intends to submit revised bid, may take their bids 

back on written request.  

         Sd/- 

Director, 

I.G.I.M.S. – Patna. 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.igims.org/

